



अखिलभारतीयआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान रायपुर(छत्तीसगढ़)
All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh)
Tatibandh, GE Road,
Raipur-492 099 (CG)
www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

AIIMS/R/HS/BME/155/2021-22/

Date: 04/04/2022

Inviting Quotations for Repairing of Visao High Speed Drill (Sr. No 4120-V) for Bio-Medical Engineering at AIIMS Raipur.

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotations are invited from intending registered Stockist / Distributors having GST and relevant documents for **Repairing of Visao High Speed Drill (Sr. No 4120-V) for Bio-Medical Engineering at AIIMS Raipur**. The quotation with copy of relevant documents should be submitted to Stores Officer – Hospital, Room No. – 146, C-C1 Block, Gate No. 1, AIIMS Raipur up to 08/04/2022 before 03:00 pm. The quotations/Bids will be opened on 08/04/2022 at 03:30 pm.

Details of item are given as under:-

S.No	Specification	Qty. Req.	Unit	HSN Code	Make	Unit Rate	GST \%	Total Unit Price Inclusive of GST	Total Amount
01	Repairing of Visao High Speed Drill (Sr. No 4120-V)	01	Nos.						
	Grand Total								

Terms & Condition

1. Firm to mention Make/Brand name in their quotation.
2. Taxes, if any (Kindly mention in above table) should be clearly mentioned in the offer.
3. Document relating to registration of firm i.e. GST and relevant document should be submitted along with quotation.
4. Supply should be done within 15 days after Placement of PO.
5. Price should be FOR Destination basis (i.e. concerned department).
6. 100% Payment will be released after certification from concerned department.
7. Quotation Name/No. and due date of opening must be mentioned on top of envelop/e-mail.
8. LD @ 0.5% of delayed supply per week or part of week for delay of supply of material subject to maximum up to 10% of delayed supply to be deducted.
9. AIIMS Raipur reserves the right to place order for full or part quantity to one or more firms.
The AIIMS, Raipur reserves the right to increase/decrease the number of required quantity.
10. All other terms & condition as per GFR 2017.
11. **Validity of the quotation should be 90 days from the date of opening.**
12. **Email & Mobile No. of bidder is to be mentioned on quotation.**

**Stores Officer (H)
AIIMS, Raipur (C.G)**